RESOLUTION 20-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH NORTH FLORIDA
CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $656,319.62.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and
deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and North Florida
Construction, Inc. relating to Oleander Avenue Potable Water Main, in the amount of Six Hundred
Fifty Six Thousand, Three Hundred Nineteen Dollars and 62/100 ($656,319.62), in substantially
the terms and conditions contained in the Bidding Documents attached and presented to the
Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City

Administrator and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this &Mgay of_Lone 2020,
CITY OF MEXICO BEACH

By: %// /}C‘f%

William A. Cathey, Mayor

Resolution 20-20



